504481562 07/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4528264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	06/23/2017
UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT - PARIS 7	06/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS XIII PARIS-NORD	
Street Address:	99, AVENUE JEAN-BAPTISTE CLEMENT	
City:	VILLETANEUSE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93430	
Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS DESCARTES	
Street Address:	12, RUE DE L'ECOLE DE MEDECINE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75006	
Name:	INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	
Street Address:	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75013	
Name:	UNIVERSITE PARIS DIDEROT - PARIS 7	
Street Address:	ess: BATIMENT DES GRANDS MOULINS	
Internal Address:	5, RUE THOMAS MANN	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75205	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14708996	
Patent Number:	9028857	

PATENT

504481562 REEL: 043147 FRAME: 0174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)962-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619622100

Email: gpochocki@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9057-2 (REC01051/ODIGRI)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ			
SIGNATURE:	/GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017		

Total Attachments: 8

source=[Untitled]#page1.tif

source=[Untitled]#page2.tif

source=[Untitled]#page3.tif

source=[Untitled]#page4.tif

source=[Untitled]#page5.tif

source=[Untitled]#page6.tif

source=[Untitled]#page7.tif

source=[Untitled]#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 043147 FRAME: 0175

<u>Between</u>

INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) 101 rue de Tolbiac 75013 Paris France

And

Université Paris Diderot - Paris 7 Bâtiment des Grands Moulins 5, rue Thomas Mann 75205 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignors"

on the one hand,

Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD 99, avenue Jean-Baptiste Clément 93430 Villetaneuse France

And

Université Paris Descartes 12, rue de l'Ecole de Médecine 75006 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignees"

on the other hand.

Whereas:

- The Assignors own the following Patent and Patent Applications:

US Patent 9 028 857 US Patent application 14/708 996

By this agreement, the Assignors assign to the Assignees, which accept, a share of property of the Patent above mentioned.

For the sole purpose of the registration Assignment with the concerned patent Offices, the Parties wish to conclude the present Agreement.

The Parties agreed on the following:

The Assignors hereby confirm the assignment of a share of ownership under the Patents and Patent Applications to the Assignees, which accept.

All powers are given by the parties to bearer of an original copy of the present Agreement to proceed with its registration with the Concerned Offices.

Made in one original copy

For and on behalf of	For and on behalf of
INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) (Assignor) :	Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD (Assignee) :
Signatory Name: Denise HIRSCH Director Protection and	Signatory Name:
Signatory Title (Capacity): Institutional Partnerships	Signatory Title (Capacity):
Place of Signature (City, Country): PCV 15 Signature Date: 23106/MY	Place of Signature (City, Country):
Signature Date: 23106/A7	Signature Date:
Signature:	Signature:
Your la Directour Company	
Université Paris Diderot - Paris (Assignor) :	Université Paris Descartes (Assignee) :
Signatory Name:	Signatory Name:
Signatory Title (Capacity):	Signatory Title (Capacity):
Place of Signature (City, Country):	Place of Signature (City, Country):
Signature Date:	Signature Date:
Signature:	Signature:

Between

INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) 101 rue de Tolbiac 75013 Paris France

And

Université Paris Diderot - Paris 7 Bâtiment des Grands Moulins 5, rue Thomas Mann 75205 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignors"

on the one hand,

Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD 99, avenue Jean-Baptiste Clément 93430 Villetaneuse France

And

Université Paris Descartes 12, rue de l'Ecole de Médecine 75006 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignees"

on the other hand.

Whereas:

- The Assignors own the following Patent and Patent Applications:

US Patent 9 028 857 US Patent application 14/708 996

By this agreement, the Assignors assign to the Assignees, which accept, a share of property of the Patent above mentioned.

For the sole purpose of the registration Assignment with the concerned patent Offices, the Parties wish to conclude the present Agreement.

The Parties agreed on the following:

The Assignors hereby confirm the assignment of a share of ownership under the Patents and Patent Applications to the Assignees, which accept.

All powers are given by the parties to bearer of an original copy of the present Agreement to proceed with its registration with the Concerned Offices.

Made In one original copy

For and on behalf of			For and on behalf of	
INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) (Assignor) :			Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD (Assignee) :	
Signatory Name:			Signatory Name:	
Signatory Title (Capacity):			Signatory Title (Capacity):	
Place of Signature (City, Country):			Place of Signature (City, Country):	
Signature Date:			Signature Date:	
Signature:			Signature:	
Université Paris Diderot - Paris (Assignor) :			Université Paris Descartes (Assignee) :	
Signatory Name:	christine. CLERICI		Signatory Name:	
Signatory Title (Capacity):	President		Signatory Title (Capacity):	
Place of Signature (City, Country):	Paris		Place of Signature (City, Country):	
Signature Date:	6		Signature Date:	
o'ı Juin	2017 A B INCENIORNICE			
Signature:	E Ru	•	Signature:	

<u>Between</u>

INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) 101 rue de Tolbiac 75013 Paris France

And

Université Paris Diderot - Paris 7 Bâtiment des Grands Moulins 5, rue Thomas Mann 75205 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignors"

on the one hand,

Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD 99, avenue Jean-Baptiste Clément 93430 Villetaneuse France

And

Université Paris Descartes 12, rue de l'Ecole de Médecine 75006 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignees"

on the other hand.

Whereas:

- The Assignors own the following Patent and Patent Applications:

US Patent 9 028 857 US Patent application 14/708 996

By this agreement, the Assignors assign to the Assignees, which accept, a share of property of the Patent above mentioned.

For the sole purpose of the registration Assignment with the concerned patent Offices, the Parties wish to conclude the present Agreement.

The Parties agreed on the following:

The Assignors hereby confirm the assignment of a share of ownership under the Patents and Patent Applications to the Assignees, which accept.

All powers are given by the parties to bearer of an original copy of the present Agreement to proceed with its registration with the Concerned Offices.

Made in one original copy

For and on behalf of	For and on behalf of
INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) (Assignor) :	Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD (Assignee) :
Signatory Name:	Signatory Name: From - Press Attento
Signatory Title (Capacity):	Signatory Name: Signatory Title (Capacity): PRESIDENT
Place of Signature (City, Country):	Place of Signature (City, Country): 11LLETAWEUSE
Signature Date:	Place of Signature (City, Country): Signature Date: 29 with 15
Signature:	Signature:
Université Paris Diderot - Paris (Assignor) :	Université Paris Descartes (Assignee) :
Signatory Name:	Signatory Name:
Signatory Title (Capacity):	Signatory Title (Capacity):
Place of Signature (City, Country):	Place of Signature (City, Country):
Signature Date:	Signature Date:
Signature:	Signature:

<u>Between</u>

INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) 101 rue de Tolbiac 75013 Paris France

And

Université Paris Diderot - Paris 7 Bâtiment des Grands Moulins 5, rue Thomas Mann 75205 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignors"

on the one hand,

Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD 99, avenue Jean-Baptiste Clément 93430 Villetaneuse France

And

Université Paris Descartes 12, rue de l'Ecole de Médecine 75006 Paris France

Hereinafter called the "Assignees"

on the other hand.

Whereas:

- The Assignors own the following Patent and Patent Applications:

US Patent 9 028 857 US Patent application 14/708 996

By this agreement, the Assignors assign to the Assignees, which accept, a share of property of the Patent above mentioned.

For the sole purpose of the registration Assignment with the concerned patent Offices, the Parties wish to conclude the present Agreement.

The Parties agreed on the following:

The Assignors hereby confirm the assignment of a share of ownership under the Patents and Patent Applications to the Assignees, which accept.

All powers are given by the parties to bearer of an original copy of the present Agreement to proceed with its registration with the Concerned Offices.

Made in one original copy

For and on behalf of	For and on behalf of	
INSERM (Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale) (Assignor) :	Université Paris XIII PARIS-NORD (Assignee) :	
Signatory Name:	Signatory Name:	
Signatory Title (Capacity):	Signatory Title (Capacity):	
Place of Signature (City, Country):	Place of Signature (City, Country):	
Signature Date:	Signature Date:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Université Paris Diderot - Paris (Assignor) :	Université Paris Descartes (Assignee);	
Signatory Name:	Signatory Name:	Frédéric DARDEL
Signatory Title (Capacity):	Signatory Title (Capacity):	Président
Place of Signature (City, Country):	Place of Signature (City, Country):	Panis, FRANCE
Signature Date:	Signature Date:	1 % JUIN 2017
Signature:	Signature:	FYX(1